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ROBERT SPOHN, 19, OF TAMPA, KS WAS CITED WHILE AT N 14TH ST & ANDERSON AVE IN MANHATTAN FOR NO 

PROOF OF MOTOR VEHICLE LIABILITY (19-200) ON JANUARY 1, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 1:15 AM.

QUENTERIOUS ALFORD JR, 25, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 1700 BLK N MANHATTAN AVE IN 

MANHATTAN FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 4, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY11:44 PM.

QUENTERIOUS ALFORD JR, 25, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 1700 BLK N MANHATTAN AVE IN 

MANHATTAN FOR NO PROOF OF MOTOR VEHICLE LIABILITY (19-200) ON JANUARY 4, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY11:44 

PM.

ENRIQUE SAN LUIS SALAS, 21, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE AT BLUEMONT AVE & TUTTLE CREEK BLVD IN 

MANHATTAN FOR NO PROOF OF MOTOR VEHICLE LIABILITY (19-200) ON JANUARY 5, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY10:06 

PM.

RICARDO MORRISON, 40, OF JUNCTION CITY, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 1000 BLK BLUEMONT AVE IN 

MANHATTAN FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 1, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 9:07 PM.

RYAN HOWSER, 39, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE AT TUTTLE CREEK BLVD & ALLEN RD IN MANHATTAN 

FOR VEHICLE TAGS-EXPIRE/ILLEGBLE (19-198) ON JANUARY 3, 2025 AT APPROXIMATELY 9:54 PM.

ANGELICA SAUCEDA, 32, OF FT RILEY, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 2300 BLK FORT RILEY BLVD IN MANHATTAN 

FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 2, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 6:52 PM.

BRADIN WESTGATE, 22, OF TOPEKA, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 2300 BLK FORT RILEY BLVD IN MANHATTAN FOR 

SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 2, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 7:21 PM.

JOSEPH MAGGIO, 60, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 1200 BLK PILLSBURY DR IN MANHATTAN FOR 

MAXIMUM SPEED LIMITS (08-1558) ON JANUARY 3, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY12:19 AM.

MARCK CHACON RIVERA, 28, OF JUNCTION CITY, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 2300 BLK FORT RILEY BLVD IN 

MANHATTAN FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 3, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 6:16 PM.

MATHAYUS TARVER, 22, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 2200 BLK FORT RILEY BLVD IN MANHATTAN 

FOR NO PROOF OF MOTOR VEHICLE LIABILITY (19-200) ON JANUARY 3, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 9:47 PM.

MATHAYUS TARVER, 22, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 2200 BLK FORT RILEY BLVD IN MANHATTAN 

FOR WHEN LIGHTED LAMPS REQUIRED (17-144) ON JANUARY 3, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 9:47 PM.

MATHAYUS TARVER, 22, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 2200 BLK FORT RILEY BLVD IN MANHATTAN 

FOR VEHICLE TAGS-EXPIRE/ILLEGBLE (19-198) ON JANUARY 3, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 9:47 PM.

GUSTAVO CALZADILLAS ALVAREZ, 19, OF FT RILEY, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 2300 BLK FORT RILEY BLVD IN 

MANHATTAN FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 3, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY10:58 PM.

SCOTT FAST, 57, OF OLATHE, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 2300 BLK FORT RILEY BLVD IN MANHATTAN FOR 

SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 4, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 6:56 PM.

NIOMI NICKEL, 36, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 500 BLK BLUEMONT AVE IN MANHATTAN FOR 

SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 5, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 6:06 AM.

WILMANE TRANQUILLE, 21, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 2300 BLK ANDERSON AVE IN MANHATTAN 

FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 3, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY12:03 AM.

THOMAS COSGROVE FITTELL, 35, OF KANSAS CITY, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 1400 BLK COLLEGE AVE IN 

MANHATTAN FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 3, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 6:28 AM.



CLARA GOODMAN, 81, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 3300 BLK FORT RILEY BLVD IN MANHATTAN 

FOR SPEED IN LOCAL POSTED ZONE (08-1560) ON JANUARY 2, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 7:20 AM.

ERNESTO LLANES HERNANDEZ, 24, OF FT RILEY, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 100 BLK RILEY AVE IN OGDEN FOR 

SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 3, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 9:26 AM.

ALLISON CAMACHO, 20, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 1700 BLK ANDERSON AVE IN MANHATTAN 

FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 3, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY12:05 AM.

TABIUS SHORTER, 27, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 900 BLK YUMA ST IN MANHATTAN FOR 

BATTERY (22-17) ON JANUARY 1, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 8:11 PM.

JOSEPH RODRIGUEZ, 31, OF TOPEKA, KS WAS CITED WHILE AT N JULIETTE AVE & BLUEMONT AVE IN MANHATTAN 

FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 2, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 7 PM.

NATALIE PETERS, 22, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 2700 BLK FORT RILEY BLVD IN MANHATTAN 

FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 5, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY12:15 PM.

ALBERTO LONGORIA MORALES, 22, OF JUNCTION CITY, KS WAS CITED WHILE AT 2700 FORT RILEY BLVD IN 

MANHATTAN FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 5, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 3:52 PM.

JOSE AGUIRRE MORALES, 56, OF JUNCTION CITY, KS WAS CITED WHILE AT N MANHATTAN AVE & FREMONT ST IN 

MANHATTAN FOR FAILURE TO RENDER AID (5-25) ON JANUARY 4, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 7:39 PM.

JOSE AGUIRRE MORALES, 56, OF JUNCTION CITY, KS WAS CITED WHILE AT N MANHATTAN AVE & FREMONT ST IN 

MANHATTAN FOR FTY RIGHT OF WAY-INTERSECTION (157) ON JANUARY 4, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 7:39 PM.

JOSLYN HOLTHAUS, 19, OF MANHATTAN, KS WAS CITED WHILE IN THE 1600 BLK N SETH CHILD RD IN MANHATTAN 

FOR SPEEDING (7-33) ON JANUARY 6, 2025 AT APPROXIMATELY12:27 AM.

MICHELLE KAMAKA, 50, OF LEONARDVILLE, KS WAS CITED WHILE AT MM 187 TUTTLE CREEK BLVD IN 

LEONARDVILLE FOR MAXIMUM SPEED LIMITS (08-1558) ON JANUARY 4, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 9:41 AM.

OSCAR HERNANDEZ, 20, OF LEONARDVILLE, KS WAS CITED WHILE AT MM 299 MADISON RD IN RILEY FOR MAXIMUM 

SPEED LIMITS (08-1558) ON JANUARY 6, 2026 AT APPROXIMATELY 6:38 AM.


